Death   545,553   27   545,586   27
Illness   368,154   17   341,672   17
Death in case
of accident   286,798   14   299,249   15

Trauma   880,049   42   822,483   41
Total   2,080,554  100   2,008,990  100

*Comparative year data has changed, as previous years’ reports showed the sum of insurance amounts. This report
presents the magnitude of insurance risk for both the reporting and comparative periods.

3.2.2 Insurance risk sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis is carried out by changing the relevant assumption by the specified value, while leaving the
values of the other variables constant. The impact of reinsurance on the sensitivity analysis performed is negligible.

GD UAB SB draudimas
Company code 110081788, Gynėjų g. 14, Vilnius

EXPLANATORY NOTES
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

25

The Company’s sensitivity to the changes in key variables that have a material impact as at 31 December 2024:

Change in variable

Change in
contractual service

margin
(EUR thousand)

Change in profit
(loss)

(EUR thousand)

Change in equity
(EUR thousand)

Mortality rates +10% -1,395 -827 827
Mortality rates -10% 1,324 756 -756
Disability/Morbidity +10% -1,714 -689 689
Disability/Morbidity -10% 1,717 690 -690
Lapse rates +10% -4,286 -530 530
Lapse rates -10% 5,416 727 -727
Expense rate +10% -2,751 -1,303 1,303
Expense rate -10% 2,781 1,272 -1,272

The Company’s sensitivity to the changes in key variables that have a material impact as at 31 December 2023:

Change in variable

Change in
contractual service

margin
(EUR thousand)

Change in profit
(loss)

(EUR thousand)

Change in equity
(EUR thousand)

Mortality rates +10% -1,961 -163 163
Mortality rates -10% 1,849 160 -160
Disability/Morbidity +10% -1,830 -207 207
Disability/Morbidity -10% 1,831 207 -207
Lapse rates +10% -2,722 -59 59
Lapse rates -10% 3,085 60 -60
Expense rate +10% -3,120 -695 695
Expense rate -10% 3,131 684 -684

3.3 MARKET RISK

Market risk a risk of a loss or an unfavourable change in the financial position, resulting directly or indirectly from
changes in the level or volatility of market prices of assets, value of liabilities and financial instruments.

Direct market risk arises from the Company’s management of an equity portfolio covering the Company’s equity and
all liabilities, except investment insurance financial liabilities. The Company invests funds in accordance with an
Investment Strategy, which sets out the principles and limits for the investment of funds.

Indirect market risk arises from fluctuations in the value of an investment portfolio. The investment portfolio relates

[…]

The Company’s sensitivity to the changes in key variables that have a material impact as at 31 December 2024:

Risk ratio
31/12/2024,
EUR thousand

Change in contractual service
margin  Change in profit (loss) Change in equity

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Interest rate
(parallel shift

by 100bp)

SB draudimas
IFRS 17
contracts -455 3,362 2,282 -1,702 2,282 -1,702
Own
investments - - -935 982 -935 982

Total  -455 3,362 1,347 -720 1,347 -720

Share price
(shift by
10%)

SB draudimas
IFRS 17
contracts 543 -531 -4,744 4,729 -4,744 4,729
Own
investments - - - - - -

Total  543 -531 -4,744 4,729 -4,744 4,729

Currency
price (shift
by 10%)

SB draudimas
IFRS 17
contracts 447 -436 -3,904 3,892 -3,904 3,892
Own
investments - - - - - -

Total  447 -436 -3,904 3,892 -3,904 3,892

The Company’s sensitivity to the changes in key variables that have a material impact as at 31 December 2023:

Risk ratio
31/12/2023,
EUR thousand

Change in contractual service
margin  Change in profit (loss) Change in equity

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Interest rate
(parallel shift

by 100bp)

SB draudimas
IFRS 17
contracts -2,817 3,350 1,893 -2,455 1,893 -2,455
Own
investments - - -717 750 -717 750

Total  -2,817 3,350 1,176 -1,705 1,176 -1,705

Share price
(shift by
10%)

SB draudimas
IFRS 17
contracts 437 -442 -3,600 3,600 -3,600 3,600
Own
investments - - - - - -

Total  437 -442 -3,600 3,600 -3,600 3,600

Currency
price (shift
by 10%)

SB draudimas
IFRS 17
contracts 349 -352 -2,868 2,868 -2,868 2,868
Own
investments - - - - - -

Total  349 -352 -2,868 2,868 -2,868 2,868

3.4 CREDIT RISK

Credit risk is the risk of loss or adverse change in the financial position to which the related undertaking is exposed,
resulting from fluctuations in the credibility and creditworthiness of the issuers of securities, contractors and any
debtors, materialised by the counterparty's default.

The Company manages the credit risk of these entities: banks with which the Company’s cash is held and/or with
which time deposit agreements are in place; electronic and payment money institutions with which the Company’s
cash is held; reinsurers with which reinsurance agreements are in place; depositories with which the Company’s